PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venkat Ramprasad Lakkineni	06/14/2011
Martin Mitchell Zentner	06/14/2011
Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi	06/14/2011
Steve Bernard Froelicher	06/10/2011
Nicholas Okruch Jr.	06/10/2011
Michael Thomas Beyerle	06/10/2011
Joshua Stephan Wiseman	06/10/2011
Nemetalla Salameh	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13162109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

PATENT

REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0808

JP \$40.00 13162103

501566748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GECZ 200973US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Nauman
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment_16JUN2011#page1.tif source=Assignment_16JUN2011#page2.tif source=Assignment_16JUN2011#page3.tif source=Assignment_16JUN2011#page4.tif source=Assignment_16JUN2011#page5.tif source=Assignment_16JUN2011#page6.tif source=Assignment_16JUN2011#page7.tif source=Assignment_16JUN2011#page8.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 230342

Page 1 of 8

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we, Venkat Ramprasad Lakkineni of Bangalore, Karnataka, INDIA 560 048; Martin Mitchell Zentner of Prospect, Kentucky 40059; Sanjay Manohar Anikhindi of Bangalore, Karnataka, INDIA 560016; Steve Bernard Froelicher of Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165; Nicholas Okruch, Jr. of Mt. Washington, Kentucky 40047; Michael Thomas Beyerle of Pewce Valley, Kentucky 40056; Joshua Stephen Wiseman of Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701; and Nemetalla Salameh of Louisville, Kentucky 40220, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles, and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled ENERGY EFFICIENT CYCLE FOR CLOTHES DRYER (Attorney Docket No. 230342) executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor I

Venkat ramprabad	lasteineni Dat	ie: 14-June-	2011
Venkat Ramprasad Lakkineni	ministra (in teledinament in male in a male interessed and a series of	-	nidemonalejininista neka
Witness: ashutosh ku	Pkazuf	Date: 14-June	-2011
Printed name of witness: ASHU	JTOSH KULKA	PNI	
Witness: amols m	ulay	Date: 14-JUNE	-2011
Printed name of witness:	Amor S	MULAY	

Assignment		Attorney Docket No.: 230342 Page 2 of 8
Inventor 2	\mathcal{A}	
		Date: 6/14/11
Martin Mitchell Lestiner State of	SS:	PAMELA S JOHNS Notary Public-State at Large KENTUCKY - Notary ID # 425625 My Commission Expires August 09, 2014
County of		my Commission Expires August 64, 2014
Zenther to the personany	known as the individual	, before me personally came the above named Martin Mitchell ual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	T	Anna M

Seal

Assignment	angeritah	

Attorney Docket No.: 230342 Page 3 of 8

Inventor 3

Sanjay Manoh Sanjay Manohar Anikhin	as Amekinde	Date: 14 =	Time 2	¥11
Witness: Joydeep				
Printed name of witness:	JOYDEEP	CHOWDI	YURY.	
Witness: Yogesh	Kharms	Date:	Kth Jun	e 20 H
Printed name of witness:	Yougest the	HCS.	nerod-picketiikkinapae	

Attorney Docket No.: 230342

Page 4 of 8

Inventor 4

roblich Date: 6/14/2017

County of Je Jossen

This 10 day of 100, 2011, before me personally came the above named Steve Bernard Froelicher to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Attorney Docket No.: 230342

Page 5 of 8

Inventor 5

Nicholas Okruch, Je

Date: 6/10/2011

State of State

County of _____

This O day of Who, 2011, before me personally came the above named Nicholas Okruch, Jr. to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 230342 Page 6 of 8 Inventor 6 Michael Thomas Beyerle County of This lo day of June , 2011, before me personally came the above named Michael Thomas Beyerle to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to

me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Assignment	Attorney Docket No.: 230342 Page 7 of 8
Inventor 7	
Joshua Higher Wiseman	Date: 6/10/11
State of Kentucky SS: County of Jefferson	
This 10th day of June, 2011,	before me personally came the above named Joshua Stephen ual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to ree will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public) EKp. 9-11-2014

Attorney Docket No.: 230342

Page 8 of 8

Inventor 8

Norm Jones Nemetalla Salameh

Date: June 10, 2011

State of Kentucky

County of Wellerson

This 16 day of June, 2011, before me personally came the above named Nemetalla Salameh to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public) Exp. 9-14-2014

N:\GECZ\200973\Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 026454 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 06/16/2011